

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14262-
14263/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 10/11/2004 in SA No. 1454/2004
& SA No. 1460/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

KAUSLENDRA KUMAR SINGH AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing
O.T.,permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim
relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19379 of 2005
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/01/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

All the respondents are served before 1.11.2006. Order of
notice is dated 12.7.2005. Nobody is present for any of the
respondents to disclose their desire to file counter affidavit
though time was granted on 20.11.2006 till date. List the matter
before the Hon'ble Court.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar