

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14262-14263/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 10/11/2004 in SA No. 1454/2004 &amp; SA No. 1460/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

KAUSLENDRA KUMAR SINGH AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T.,permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report ))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19379 of 2005

(With apln. for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/09/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAINFor Petitioner(s) Mr.Manish Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. Ranjan Dwivedi,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,Adv.  
Mrs. Deepti P. Mehrotra, Adv.  
Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List after two weeks.

(PARDEEP KUMAR) (VEERA VERMA)  
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER